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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2013 MERCEDES-BENZ C250
VIN: WDDGF4HB5DR267099
SEDAN 4 DR
1.8L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/24/22 at 2:54:58 PM (CST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

Potential odometer rollback
indicated

3 Previous owners

At least 1 open recall

6 Service history records

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Year purchased 2013 2016 2020

Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 3 mo. 3 yrs. 7 mo. 10 months

Owned in the following states/provinces California Arkansas, Florida Florida

Estimated miles driven per year 5,704/yr --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 13,337 67,489 ---

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDDGF4HB5DR267099
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDDGF4HB5DR267099
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
Potential odometer rollback indicated.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated Potential Rollback

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most
recalls can be repaired free of charge.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported No New Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2013

Personal Lease Vehicle
5,704 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/12/2013
 

8
  Mercedes-Benz of Valencia
Santa Clarita, CA
661-753-5555
mbzvalencia.com

 4.6 / 5.0

21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

02/05/2013
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/23/2013
 

Walter's Automotive Group
Riverside, CA
888-832-3136
waltersautogroup.com

 3.7 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

07/31/2013
 

Walter's Automotive Group
Riverside, CA
888-832-3136
waltersautogroup.com

 3.7 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

08/04/2013
 

123
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

08/14/2013
 

199
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Los Angeles, CA

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

01/07/2015
 

Pacific Coast Tire & Service
Santa Monica, CA
310-828-2555
pactires.com

 4.7 / 5.0

93 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire repaired

01/09/2015
 

10,472
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Marina Del Rey, CA
310-821-2517
vioc.com

 4.7 / 5.0

128 V ifi d R i

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

 285 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?vin=WDDGF4HB5DR267099&vinSelectPattern=WDDGF4HB_DR______&vehicleVinPhrase=2013+MERCEDES-BENZ+C250+%28WDDGF4HB5DR267099%29&yearMakeModel=2013+MERCEDES-BENZ+C250&makeName=MERCEDES-BENZ&partnerCode=UPS&firstPurchaseDate=08%2F14%2F2013&lastCarfaxOdo=55089&lastCarfaxMilesOut=55%2C089+miles&lastCarfaxOdoDate=02%2F21%2F2022&voided=N&noData=N&suppressed=N&reliableOdo=unreliable-odo&makeLink=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.mercedes-benz.com&hybridVehicle=false&referringApp=CFO&permutation=STDCFX_UCP&tabbedVhr=true
http://www.mbzvalencia.com/
http://www.mbzvalencia.com/
http://www.waltersautogroup.com/
http://www.waltersautogroup.com/
http://www.waltersautogroup.com/
http://www.waltersautogroup.com/
http://www.pactires.com/
http://www.pactires.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
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128 Verified Reviews

12/02/2015
 

13,327
  Mercedes-Benz Financial Services
Florida

Vehicle sold at auction
- Vehicle sold

12/03/2015
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

12/08/2015
 

13,335
  Steve Landers Kia
Little Rock, AR
501-492-5800
stevelanderskia.com

 4.3 / 5.0

63 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Air filter replaced
- Four wheel alignment performed

12/15/2015
 

13,337
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

12/28/2015
 

Steve Landers Kia
Little Rock, AR
501-492-5800
stevelanderskia.com

 4.3 / 5.0

63 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/28/2016
 

Steve Landers Kia
Little Rock, AR
501-492-5800
stevelanderskia.com

 4.3 / 5.0

63 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/22/2016
 

Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/18/2016
 

Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stuttgart, AR
Title #761005056057

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

01/18/2018
 

Mercedes-Benz USA LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #17V627
- Recall #2017120022 Model 204. Model Years
- 2012 - 2013. Steering Column Module
- (SCM) Ground. Electri
- Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-800-367-6372 to locate an
authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer near you to obtain
more information about this recall

- Learn more about this recall

 363 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 104 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 104 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 104 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Description: Daimler AG (DAG), the manufacturer of Mercedes-Benz vehicles, has determined that certain MY12-13 C-Class
Coupe vehicles (204 platform) have insufficient electrical grounding in the steering column components. In rare instances,
if the steering column module is exposed to an electrostatic discharge, and if the steering column module clock spring is
broken (due to wear), this could lead to an inadvertent deployment of the driver airbag. An inadvertent driver airbag
deployment may cause a risk of injury to the driver and might increase the risk of a potential crash. A broken clock spring
will illuminate the SRS warning light as well as display a warning message in the instrument cluster. An authorized
Mercedes-Benz Dealer will install a sufficient ground to the steering column, and a protective ring to the steering column
module.

http://www.stevelanderskia.com/
http://www.stevelanderskia.com/
http://www.stevelanderskia.com/
http://www.stevelanderskia.com/
http://www.stevelanderskia.com/
http://www.stevelanderskia.com/
http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/dealers/state
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09/19/2018
 

Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stuttgart, AR
Title #761005056057

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

01/30/2019
 

61,089
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

09/23/2019
 

67,489
  Auto Auction Vehicle sold

11/05/2019
 

Concept Auto Inc
Miami, FL

Vehicle offered for sale

03/19/2020
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

04/15/2020
 

Mercedes-Benz USA LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #18V043
- Recall #2020040010
- Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-800-367-6372 to locate an
authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer near you to obtain
more information about this recall

- Learn more about this recall

04/18/2020
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/05/2020
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 3
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/28/2020
 

45,674
  Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

There are signs of potential odometer
llb k h if h il i h

An inadvertent driver airbag deployment may cause a risk of injury to the driver and might increase the risk of a potential
crash.

Remedy: As a precautionary measure an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer, will add sufficient grounding to the steering
components on the affected vehicles.

Description: Mercedes-Benz USA is recalling certain MY 2013 C-Class and GLK-Class Mercedes-Benz vehicles equipped
with passenger-side frontal airbags affected by the defect decision of TK Holdings, Inc. ("Takata"). Under certain
circumstances during a crash that necessitates frontal airbag deployment, the defect in your passenger-side frontal airbag
inflator may cause the inflator housing to explode. A passenger-side inflator explosion during deployment could result in
metal fragments striking the front passenger or other occupants, possibly causing serious injury or death. Replacement
parts are available now! Please use below dealer locator to contact your closest authorized dealer immediately.

According to Takata, in the event of an inflator explosion, metal fragments could pass through the air bag cushion material,
which may result in injury or death to vehicle occupants.

Remedy: An authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer will replace the passenger-side front airbag module in the affected vehicles.
Replacement parts are available now! Please use below dealer locator to contact your closest authorized dealer
immediately.

http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/dealers/state
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rollback here, so verify the mileage with

the seller. I know I would.

11/07/2020
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami Beach, FL
Title #0140351267

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

08/02/2021
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami Beach, FL
Title #0140351267

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

08/06/2021
 

55,047
  Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Irvine, CA

Odometer reading reported

08/30/2021
 

55,070
  Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

08/30/2021
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Irvine, CA
Title #0140351267

Title issued or updated
- Vehicle repossessed
- Vehicle color noted as White

02/21/2022
 

55,089
  Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Make sure you buy this car from a
licensed dealership or you may be a
victim of curbstoning, which is illegal. A
curbstoner poses as a private seller to
sell vehicles for a large profit. Not cool!

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.
Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be
repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Odometer Rollback
If a more recent odometer reading is less than an older reading, then the odometer may have been tampered with and "rolled back."
CARFAX analyzes the mileage history and the sources of this information to indicate a potential odometer rollback.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Repossession
When a repossession occurs a vehicle owner fails to make loan payments, and the financial institution holding the title takes
possession of the vehicle.

http://www.carfax.com/help
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Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.

2/24/22 2:54:58 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

